包括在附加資本內之總額  Amount included in supplementary capital 59,164 45,256

8 風險管理（續）

(c) 於銀行賬目內的股權風險承擔

策略性股權投資乃指本集團與交易投資
者進行策略性合作，以各方之長處而提
高本集團之業務而進行之投資。其他股
權投資乃為資本收益之目的而持有。

於銀行賬目內的股權風險承擔最初以公
平價值加上交易成本認算，其後以公平
價值列示。公平價值變動所產生之未變
現損益會在其他全面收益確認並獨立累
計於權益之重估投資儲備內。直至金融
資產在賬項中沖銷或減值，於其時在重
估投資儲備內之前已確認之累計損益將
於收益表內確認。

在市場上交易之上市投資，其公平價值
乃根據市場之買盤價釐定。非上市股權
證券並未有活躍市場價格提供。其公平
價值以近期相近交易或其他通用於市場
參與者之估值模式計算。

本集團

Annual Report 2010  Wing Lung Bank Limited
永隆銀行有限公司 二○一○年年報204

補充財務資料
Supplementary Financial Information

8 風險管理（續）

(d) 於銀行賬目內的利率風險承擔

本集團按月評估孳息曲線上每二百點子
之向上波幅所帶來對銀行收益所造成之
影響。

計算對本集團收益所造成之影響是假設
利率變動維持十二個月和利率重置在每
個時段之中間點位置。

二○一○年
本集團

二○○九年
本集團

8 Risk management (Continued)

(d) Interest rate exposures in banking book

The Group monitors the interest rate risk exposures on a monthly basis
by assessing the impact on earnings in banking book due to parallel
movements of 200 basis points upward in all yield curves.

The impact on earnings of the Group is calculated by assuming that the
changes in interest rates last for a period of 12 months and all positions
are repriced at the mid-point of each time band.

2010
The Group

貨幣
Currency

港元 美元 澳元 人民幣 其他 合計
HKD USD AUD RMB Others Total

港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

利率風險 Interest rate risk
　（上升200點子）  (200 basis points upward)
　－收益增加╱（減少） – Increase/(decrease) in earnings 215,948 31,784 (16,593) 47,510 (4,269) 274,380

2009
The Group

貨幣
Currency

港元 美元 澳元 人民幣 其他 合計
HKD USD AUD RMB Others Total

港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

利率風險 Interest rate risk
　（上升200點子）  (200 basis points upward)
　－收益增加╱（減少） – Increase/(decrease) in earnings 164,358 18,982 (8,727) 2,156 (4,298) 172,471

Annual Report 2010  Wing Lung Bank Limited
永隆銀行有限公司 二○一○年年報 205

總分行及附屬公司
Bank Offi ces and Subsidiaries

總行 HEAD OFFICE

香港德輔道中45號 45 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong
電子信箱：wlb@winglungbank.com Email: wlb@winglungbank.com
國際互聯網網址：http://www.winglungbank.com Website: http://www.winglungbank.com

本地分行 LOCAL BRANCHES

港島 Hong Kong Island 電話 Telephone

北角 英皇道361號 North Point 361 King’s Road 2571 2211
中區 皇后大道中112號 Central District 112 Queen’s Road Central 2544 7011
西區 皇后大道西262號 Western District 262 Queen’s Road West 2546 6211
跑馬地 景光街44號 Happy Valley 44 King Kwong Street 2573 8395
銅鑼灣 渣甸街45號 Causeway Bay 45 Jardine’s Bazaar 2890 9753